Child's World Nursery School 35 Middle Neck Road, Port Washington, NY 11050 / 516-883-4141

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT – 2021-2022

| It is hereby agreed by and between Child's World Nursery School and and | |
|---|--|
| ("parents") that, in consideration of Child's World agreement, in response | |
| to parents' request to furnish parents' child, | , with certain medication, |
| specifically, (which | medication has been provided to Child's World by |
| parents), under certain circumstances, specifically the following: | |
| Parents shall indemnify and hold harmless Child's World and its personnel from and against | |
| any and all suits, damages, claims, actions, and/or impleaders which may arise from any action | |
| of Child's World pertaining to the administration of the aforementioned medication, whether | |
| or not such suits, claims, damages, actions and/or impleaders are claimed or found to have | |
| arisen from the negligence of Child's World or its personnel. | |
| Child's World Nursery School: | |
| Ву: | |
| Parent: | |
| Parent: | |
| State of New York)) ss.: County of Nassau) | |
| On the day of 20, before me personally came and and, to me known and known to me to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument. | |

NOTARY PUBLIC